Class # 100 - Auction Fillies

Secret Ambition SDA (Bey Ambition & Visions Secret DBA
Maajida SDA (Marajj & Visions Dawn SDA)

O La La Lulu (SW Ovation & Melanies Dream HH)

TF Koromandel (Grand Commandd & TF Kampalah)

Miss Electra UFA (Marwan Al Magnifficoo & Just Alluring CR)
WGA Real Bella (SF Sir Real & WG Baladancer)

H Elsa H (Jaipur El Perseus & H Emandila H)

Talia SA (Ever After NA & Mustang Psyally)

HW Envy (Baha AA & TF Enyah)

Lotta Khash GTH (Khash PGA & SW Katie Scarlett)

Remaining to 2019 performance classes = $0O

Class # 92 -Auction Colts

O Sherlock (SW Ovation & Valentinos Penelope)

BH Superbowl (Marwan Al Magnifficoo & BH Versaces Velvet)
SW Magnifikanz (Kanz Albidayer & Forever Magic BF)
PA Fairfax (PA Phoenix Kid & French Kisses)

WGA Gabriel (WGA Beamer & Gianna J)

Preacher Z (Vitorio TO & Trunata El Jamaal 2)

Arival SA (Grand Cammandd & Psylantina SA)
Defiant MFA (Vitorio TO & Pearl of Magnum GA)

TF Gold Coast (Truest & TF Sweet Vidalia)

Signal Fire Veyron (KM Bugatti & Koweta Karati)

Remaining to 2019 performance classes = $0

Class # 19 - Non-Auction Fillies

O La La Lula ( SW Ovation & Melanies Dram HH)
Elexxantra (Exxalt & DA Elegantra)

Vittoria CFA (Ever After NA & Liberty Belle CF)
Empress CFA (Grand Cammandd & Marguerite CFA)
TF Mangelina (Botswana & Maaxs Angel)

WGA Real Bella (SF Sir Real & WG Baladancer)

H Elsa H (Jaipur El Perseus & H Emandila H)

Miss Electra UFA (Marwan Al Magnifficoo & Just Alluring CR)
KA Resolute (Patrriot & LA Psychesiloette)

Lotta Khash GTH (Khash PGA & SW Katie Scarlett)
Agera (KM Bugatti & Psierra PGA)

Lady X (Exxalt & Luna Thee Cielo)

Savannaah (Botswanna & HDC Sabrina)

Maajida SDA (Marajj & Visions Dawn SDA)

Talia SA (Ever After NA & Mustang Psyally)

Back #
133
264
397
161
130
353
257
283
146
117

Back #
396
430
399
127
352
131
284
182
170
271

Back #
397
126
136
137
163
353
257
130
335
117
121
129
174
264
283

Owner

Sandra Smith

Randy & Diane Alexander
Heidi Turner

Allison Mehta

Michael & Angela Haggan
William & Tracy Buglass
Hennessey Arabians, LLC
Lisa Loring-Shannon

GP Arbs/A Arabs LLC/S Dillon Kimba

Holly Budic

Owner

Randy Meyer

Rober Burton IV

Charles & LeAnne Moseley
J. Frank & Sara Chisholm
William & Tracy Buglass
Gemini Ranch LLC
Angela Creel

Kenneth & Mary Scribner
Curtis Westley

Ellen Ketchum

Owner

Heidi Turner

Jeff & Sybil Collins

Blinn Salisbury Ill

Blinn Salisbury IlI

Allison Mehta

William & Tracy Buglass
Hennessey Arabians, LLC
Michael & Angela Haggan
Krohn Arabians

Holly Budic

Darrell Turner

Kleio Arabians LLC

Chis Krowchuck & Dana Jackson
Randy & Diane Alexander
Lisa Loring-Shannon

Placing
Champion
Res - Champ
Top 10
Top 10
Top 10
Top 10
Top 10
Top 10
Top 10
Top 10

Placing
Champion
Res - Champ
Top 10
Top 10
Top 10
Top 10
Top 10
Top 10
Top 10
Top 10

Placing
Champion
Res - Champ
Top 10
Top 10
Top 10
Top 10
Top 10
Top 10
Top 10
Top 10
Top 20
Top 20
Top 20
Top 20
Top 20

Winnings Paid Carryover
$11,537.00 $11,537.00
$5,769.00 $5,769.00
$1,957.00 $1,957.00
$1,957.00 $1,957.00
$1,957.00 $1,957.00
$1,957.00 $1,957.00
$1,957.00 $1,957.00
$1,957.00 $1,957.00
$1,957.00 $1,957.00
$1,957.00 $1,957.00
$32,962.00 $32,962.00 -
Winnings Paid Carryover
$11,537.00 $11,537.00
$5,769.00 $5,769.00
$1,957.00 $1,957.00
$1,957.00 $1,957.00
$1,957.00 $1,957.00
$1,957.00 $1,957.00
$1,957.00 $1,957.00
$1,957.00 $1,957.00
$1,957.00 $1,957.00
$1,957.00 $1,957.00
$32,962.00 $32,962.00 $0.00
Winnings Paid Carryover
$6,118.00 $6,118.00
$3,059.00 $3,059.00
$913.00 $913.00
$913.00 $913.00
$913.00 $913.00
$913.00 $913.00
$913.00 $913.00
$913.00 $913.00
$913.00 $913.00
$913.00 $913.00
$100.00 $100.00
$100.00 $100.00
$100.00 $100.00
$100.00 $100.00
$100.00 $100.00

wW-9



PA Prada Dancer (Sundance Kid V & Pamila)

Remaining to 2019 performance classes =

Class # 21 -Non-Auction Colts

O Sherlock (SW Ovation & Valentinos Penelope)

BH Superbowl (Marwan Al Magnifficoo & BH Versaces Velvet)
Consequently A Jullyen (Always A Jullyen V & RC Zendaya)
SW Magnifikanz (Kanz Albidayer & Forever Magic BF)
WGA Gabriel (WGA Beamer & Gianna J)

PA Fairfax (A Phonenix Kid & French Kisses)

Be True Valentine (Trussardi & Magnums Valentine)
Preacher Z (Vitorio TO & Trunata El Jamaal 2)

Marxx (Exxalt & Marriyah)

TF Gold Coast (Turest & TF Sweet Vidalia)

Defiant MFA (Vitorio TO & Peral of Magnum GA)

Crown Prince Hariry (Hariry Al Shaquab & | Have A Vision)
Signal Fire Veyron (KM Bugatti & Koweta Karati)

Arival SA (Grand Commandd & Psylantina SA)

Remaining to 2019 performance classes =

Class #89 - 2-Year Old Fillies

Jerichos Dark Secret (A Jericho & Adivah)

Arianna JM (Aria Impresario & Aflames Anara JM)
Tru Desire (Trussardi & Falling InLove Again)

KM Muskaan (KM Bugatti & Major Primadonna)
WC Ciao Fia (AJ Portofino & WC Ciao Bella)
Ariana T (AJ Thee Luca & Guiliana)

Rohara Pavae (Pavorotto KA & Country Gem EA)
PA Angelikka (PA Kid Khan & JA Alamode)

CA Nayana (Miracle of Marwan & Mahadevi O)

Remaining to 2019 performance classes

337

Back #
396
430
193
399
352
127
486
131
459
170
182
206
271
284

Back #
482
398
491
135
125
265
418
453
461

J. Frank & Sara Chisholm

Randy Meyer

Robert Burton IV
GAA/DPA Trust

Charles & LeAnne Moseley
William & Tracy Buglass
J. Frank & Sara Chisholm
Dr. Claudia Hohn

Gemini Ranch LLC

Shalin & Joe Foti

Curtis Westley

Kenneth & Mary Scribner
Cathy Perryman

Ellen Ketchum

Angela Creel

Owner

Norma Jean Abel
August Hammock

RoJo Arabians

KM Stables, Inc.

Holly Woods Dillin
Stacey Trzaskoma
Barbar Adler

J. Frank & Sara Chisholm
Rober Janecki

Top 20
Top 20
Top 20
Top 20
Top 20

Placing
Champion
Res - Champ
Top 10
Top 10
Top 10
Top 10
Top 10
Top 10
Top 10
Top 10
Top 20
Top 20
Top 20
Top 20
Top 20
Top 20
Top 20
Top 20
Top 20
Top 20

Placing
Champion
Res - Champ
Top 10
Top 10
Top 10
Top 10
Top 10
Top 10
Top 10
Top 10

$100.00 $100.00
$100.00 $100.00
$100.00 $100.00
$100.00 $100.00
$100.00 $100.00
$17,481.00 $17,081.00 $400.00
Winnings Paid Carryover w-9
$6,118.00 $6,118.00
$3,059.00 $3,059.00
$913.00 $913.00
$913.00 $913.00
$913.00 $913.00
$913.00 $913.00
$913.00 $913.00
$913.00 $913.00
$913.00 $913.00
$913.00 $913.00
$100.00 $100.00
$100.00 $100.00
$100.00 $100.00
$100.00 $100.00
$100.00 $0.00 $100.00
$100.00 $0.00 $100.00
$100.00 $0.00 $100.00
$100.00 $0.00 $100.00
$100.00 $0.00 $100.00
$100.00 $0.00 $100.00
$17,481.00 $16,881.00 $600.00
Winnings Paid Carryover w-9
$2,590.00 $2,590.00
$1,295.00 $1,295.00
$440.00 $440.00
$440.00 $440.00
$440.00 $440.00
$440.00 $440.00
$440.00 $440.00
$440.00 $440.00
$440.00 $440.00
$440.00 $0.00 $440.00
$7,405.00 $6,965.00 $440.00



Class # 61 -2-Year Old Colts

TF Dakkar (Botswana & CP Dakhota)

MD Zack (AJ Thee Luca & MD Gahdeer)

CS Santorio (Vitorio TO & MA Sonata)

WGA Baretta (Always A Jullyen V & WG Baladancer)

Beloveds Marc One (Beloved One NA & Rohara Marcalyssa)

Beloveds Behold (Beloved One NA & Valori TRF)
HA Raadiance (Ibn Raad & HA Justice Forever)

Remaining to 2019 performance classes

Class #50 -2-Year Old Geldings

WGA Grayson (Beijing BHF & Gianna J)

SK Nikoli Al Bidayer (Kanz Al Bidayer & Rivieraa LC)
Apexx (Exxalt & Sernitte CA)

Remaining to 2019 performance classes

Class # 108 - Western Pleasure (3 & 4 years Old)
Maddox SS (Monticello V & JBB Maijah)

Kauai DSAB (SF Veraz & Forever Magic BF)

PA Coachella Dancer (Sundance Kid V & Cassandra GA)
Marcello SS (Monticello V & Candy Girl V)

Absolute Jewelry UFA (Khash PGA & S Thee Ballerina)

Remaining to 2019 performance classes

Class # 139 - Hunter Pleasure (3 & 4 Years Old)

PA Aurora Rose Dance (Sundance Kid V & RA April Rose)
Reno LA (Anthem V & Alexandria GA)

PA Mikkella (PA Kid Khan & Milleah)

Soldier Boy TO (Sotire TO & Natassia)

PA Real Lattitude (SF Sire Real & PA Luna de Palmetto)

Back #
169
259
145
355
140
139
142

Back #
351
144
122

Back #
334
266
196
332
510

Back #
194
202
197
304
406

Owner
Allison Mehta
Manuel Durini

Green Pasture Arab/Colleen Cozettc

Debra Tierney-Morton

Patricia Dempsey - Trustee
Patricia Dempsey - Trustee

James Donald Harvey

Owner

Willam & Tracy Buglass
Shari Keefe
Timberidge Family LLP

Owner

Represent Equine LLC
Tracy Dowson

J. Frank & Sara Chisholm
Jacqueline Reed
Michael Haggan

Owner

Nanette Harley

Vernon Schryer

J. Frank & Sara Chisholm
Martha Beverly

Lindsay Adams

Placing
Champion
Res - Champ
Top 10
Top 10
Top 10
Top 10
Top 10
Top 10
Top 10
Top 10

Placing
Champion
Res - Champ
Top 10
Top 10
Top 10
Top 10
Top 10
Top 10
Top 10
Top 10

Placing
Champion
Res - Champ
Top 5
Top 5
Top 5

Placing
Champion
Res - Champ
Top 5
Top 5
Top 5

Winnings Paid Carryover w-9
$2,590.00 $2,590.00
$1,295.00 $1,295.00
$440.00 $440.00
$440.00 $440.00
$440.00 $440.00
$440.00 $440.00
$440.00 $440.00
$440.00 $0.00 $440.00
$440.00 $0.00 $440.00
$440.00 $0.00 $440.00
$7,405.00 $6,085.00 $1,320.00
Winnings Paid Carryover w-9
$2,590.00 $2,590.00
$1,295.00 $1,295.00
$440.00 $440.00
$440.00 $0.00 $440.00
$440.00 $0.00 $440.00
$440.00 $0.00 $440.00
$440.00 $0.00 $440.00
$440.00 $0.00 $440.00
$440.00 $0.00 $440.00
$440.00 $0.00 $440.00
$7,405.00 $4,325.00 $3,080.00
Winnings Paid Carryover w-9
$4,678.00 $4,678.00
$3,341.00 $3,341.00
$1,782.00 $1,782.00
$1,782.00 $1,782.00
$1,782.00 $1,782.00
$13,365.00 $13,365.00 $0.00
Winnings Paid Carryover w-9
$4,678.00 $4,678.00
$3,341.00 $3,341.00
$1,782.00 $1,782.00
$1,782.00 $1,782.00
$1,782.00 $1,782.00
$13,365.00 $13,365.00 $0.00




Remaining to 2019 performance classes

Class # 38 - English Pleasure (3 & 4 Years Old)

H Miz Vanity H (H Mobility H & Miz Vogue VA)

PA Aspen Kid (Sundance Kid V & JA Alamode)

PA Real Lattitude (SF Sire Real & PA Luna d Palmetto)

Rollover to 2019 performance classes

Class # 119- Western Pleasure (5 Years Old)

Genghis Kanz SDA (Kanz Al Bedayer & Magnarita SDA)
PA McKoy (PA Kid Kahn & Maggie May V)

Koweta Auspiciaus (Audacious PS & Koweta Sonatina)
ASA Mariah Kid (Sundance Kid V & ASA Midnight Lucille)

Remaining to 2019 performance classes

Class # 91 - Hunter Pleasure (5 Years Old)

Valhalla WS (SF Veraz & WS Tessa)

Angelfyre BWF (Apolo & Tareefa jamaal)

Hops Drop Nroll (Manassen PrinceJamaal & Flashy Lass)
Falling Skies (Onitnelav & Belle Luce)

Remaining to 2019 performance classes

Class # 29 - English Pleasure (5 Years Old)
H Motivation H (H Mobility H& Magniloguence VA)
Noble Sun VA (HA Toskcan Sun & LBC Noble Spirit)

Rollover to 2019 performance classes

Back #
312
405
406

Back #
308
189
270
276

Back #
309
238
187
214

Back #
313
400

Owner

Hennessey Arabians, LLC
Lindsay Adams

Lindsay Adams

Owner

Randy Alexander

Melinda Roberts

Ellen Ketchum

Dr. James Blevins & Kim Butler

Owner

Jennifer Stachler
Nancy Janosik
Halley Kern
Christian Guilfoil

Owner
Hennessey Arabians, LLC
Victoria Arabians, LLC

Placing
Champion
Res - Champ
Top 5
Top 5
Top 5

Placing
Champion
Res - Champ
Top 5
Top 5
Top 5

Placing
Champion
Res - Champ
Top 5
Top 5
Top 5

Placing
Champion
Res - Champ
Top 5
Top 5
Top 5

Winnings Paid Carryover
$4,678.00 $4,678.00

$3,341.00 $3,341.00

$1,782.00 $1,782.00

$1,782.00 $0.00 $1,782.00
$1,782.00 $0.00 $1,782.00
$13,365.00 $9,801.00 $3,564.00
Winnings Paid Carryover
$2,305.00 $2,305.00

$1,647.00 $1,647.00

$878.00 $878.00

$878.00 $878.00

$878.00 $0.00 $878.00
$6,586.00 $5,708.00 $878.00
Winnings Paid Carryover
$2,305.00 $2,305.00

$1,647.00 $1,647.00

$878.00 $878.00

$878.00 $878.00

$878.00 $0.00 $878.00
$6,586.00 $5,708.00 $878.00
Winnings Paid Carryover
$2,305.00 $2,305.00 $0.00
$1,647.00 $1,647.00 $0.00
$878.00 $0.00 $878.00
$878.00 $0.00 $878.00
$878.00 $0.00 $878.00
$6,586.00 $3,952.00 $2,634.00

| Total Payouts| $182,954.00 |$169,160.00]$13,794.00




